3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2014 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 25hU62014 | BW | TE
VUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE RETCRTEIT omos T n T
B ECR-19-001910 05FEB2019 | TB TE
2150451 -1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2150451 -2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150451-1 B TOOLING KT MECHANTCAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150451-7 B TO0LTNG KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150451-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- - - 2119640- 1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 °
- - - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
RN 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
-] 2119082-7 | CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST | 243
N - T 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA o I I O e I 2119580-1 | MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
CRINP S17¢ TVPr - - - 2063440- 1 ATR FEED MODULE 238
VIRE T3 05 o T 7207 - RN EEE 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
N - | T 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
INSUL|4.57 mm [.180] F
-] 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 ¥ 14.0 177
APPL RO (@ T 1 1 T | 8-22280-7 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
-] 1752353-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
RN EEE 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
-2 -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 172
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - R%FREFREFREF 2332;2? ESMERFEEENE%ER lgé
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 250 SERIES - | - W - 393607 ] DTN, RETALN. GRVD. 3/16 X 854 3]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzﬁ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 5\ - 1 1 1 1 2119955-2 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED &4
231267 IN [6.02-6.178 mm] 120-170 IN [3.05-4.32 mm] 7 1 1 1 1 4155888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TERMINAL 114-2036 - - -] 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
APPUCA”ON 7 7 7 21222 2-18032-2 [SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 0] .
DPELIEILATION RN EEE 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIED A - 212127 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-] 1901681-5 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
e e e e 2222 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-] 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
RN 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3] 31313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE '3 CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -2 02|22 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 56 |
SI/E @b NEiJ mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 2 e N 5018030 -1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
14 AWG 1.914/-0.05 [.075+/-.002] 4.7 - 20227 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
(?2) 18 1 80+4/-0.05 [ 071+/- 0027 5 6 - W W W W 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
16 AWG 1 684/-0.05 [ . 066+/- 002] 700 - | - W - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 5]
18 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.6 - 2012 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
FWARNINC T T et T Fen cair 0T Fifs N
M!!!ﬂ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N N N R 51196555 | APPI ICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY . £F 16
SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE T T T 1803517 - RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 44
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 10O -0t 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
AN RecomiEndED SPARE PARTS THE CRIMP TOOLING. REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ~ [ T[T 77| 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG W4 33
PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . -2 2127 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND -2 21272 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | g
S TORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -t 2406391 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. “ |2 | 22| 2| 1-2168083-5 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -] 1752371-5 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 2/
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . 4082078 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWA c3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE S I A I 2-22281-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 22
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. I 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
Zﬁl TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S O A I 1901209-> | OUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 ] 4 ] 4] 4| 1-2079383-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) (i
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER HN T IR I 6-040641-4 | SPACER 6
DOCUMENT, 1071-35000.
RN EEE 1752360- 1 SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
N - LT 2406441 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
i f f 10
JIN - L] 690495-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T2 1211 1| 5-1803001-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
1 - 1 W W 1 1-2211206-0 | BLADE, SLUG il
- - - -] - - - 6
- 1 W W 1 240641-5 SPACER 5
RN EEE 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 2] 2119582-3 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-] 1-455888-6 | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N T2 12111 3-456409-7 | CRIMPER, WIRE 120 "F" PREMIUM 1
-77-72-711-2[-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION Lot oA
T R T e B e o TEILZ0Td — TE Comectiv it
”?:gfgﬁR 16JuL2014 C%%%D ?/?Q; Hamiwuw,PAm7m5ﬁ6%
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D! APVD 16 JUL2014 | NAME
ATLANTIC VERSTON " . e Jecon fnd eed
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @GE EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A 1] 00778 [C=2150451 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



— 17.0+£0.5

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED Aﬁl ATR FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

b IYPE
MECHANLTCAL

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

Al DWE?_ WEAVER 1o JUL20T > TE Connectivity
CHE 16 JUL2014 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE T ELBIN
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED S R ) 16JUL2014 [nave
m _L_LLOLl Ocean End Feed
Lre % Applicator
{g§§%{::::::}72 PLC + -
3 PLC +
4 PLC + SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
ANGLES +
L B A 00779 (C=215045]1
Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F P ? OFA e B

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2014 Loc DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 2014

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR
SART INTERFACE ADAPTER - | SEE SHEET |
COMEE R REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2150451-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2150451-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150451-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT :
-1 - 2119640~ | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-1 - 1803259 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
-1 21190827 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
-1 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
N - | 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR DATA - -] 2119580-1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
-1 - 2063440~ | AR FEED MODULE 238
S SR L -1 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 197
J&gii jhgi 22 E‘légi E - 4] 4 20793839 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
‘ : N - | 1] 1-1976055-3 | STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
APPL O INSTRUCTIONS ) B 6-993111-6 | PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
408-35043
-1 8-22280-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION [ 76
-1 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
-1 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN [ 74
-1 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - REFREF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL NAME: RECEPTACLE, FASTON, 250 SERIES i l T lg;
WIRE STRIP LENGTH C:ing- INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - ] ] 51680838 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. W4 X 16 44
237- 267 IN [6.02-6.78 mm] 120- 170 IN [3.05-4.32 mm] B IETIE "EED CAM. POST TEED WE
XEEMM%MN el ’ ’ RN 2119655-6 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
SPECTEICATION ] ] ] -1 1803518~ | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF PACIFIC 140
-1 - 3-23627-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
TERMINALS APPUEDA 5\ - | | 1 2119955-7 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, END FEED 34
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL I 495888 SPACER, CRIMPER &2
-1 2172 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-1 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-1 217° 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
-1 1901681-5 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-1 2172 21684005 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
WIRE b |CRIMP HEIGHT @ || CRIWP HELGHT ] 5-18022-5  |5CR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 29
STZE F=0 | m LInNCH] REFERENCE SETTING - -] 2063961-1 | FEED FINGER 58
VT T 914/-0 05 [ 07547 0021 L -1 3713 21684004 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
(2) 18 1.80+/-0.05 [.071+/-.002] 5.6 -l 22 1-2168083-0 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 o6
16 AWG 1 68+4/-0.05 [ . 066+/- 0021 70 - 2|72 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG 1.55+/-0.05 [.061+/-.002] 8.6 -1 2|2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
-1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
-1 - 2119792-2 PAWL, EF, AIR 51
*WARNING -1 ]2 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
L] SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE I 18036021 oCR, BHSE, RoHs (M8 X 20) 41
SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO B I R T T Tt O S D i =
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS IHe CRIMP TOOLING. RerER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOK A 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS. ~ ] EEARE oI ARG Al
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. ) - ’ ’ 1-2168083-5 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 25
/3\ APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242 M. el e =
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 180. — L] R PLATE, STRLP AOLD DOWN 23
-1 2172 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 272
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE -1 18032924 DRAG 20
APELICATOR W QUALIT 60 AT THE EACTORT, ADJUSTAENT WY o 2 BT LB A MR E
-1 6-240641-4 SPACER 16
/5\ TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. N 1752360- | SPACER, HOLD - DOWN 13
6. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER IN - T c40644- 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR |
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - -] - - - 10
N - | 1] 690495-6 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N T 5-1803001-3 | ANVIL, COMBINATION, END FEED 8
N -] 1-2217206-0 |BLADE, SLUG 7
ik f f 6
-1 240641-5 SPACER 5
-1 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N 2119582-3 CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
-1 1-455888-6 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
N ] 3-456409-7 CRIMPER, WIRE .120 "F" PREMIUM W
-77-22-21  PART NO DESCRIPTION L
I0L20Td — TE Comect v
DIMENSIONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CH?: \/EVEQ\I/ER 16JUL2014 % TE HOrHSburg’ PAY1710573608
’ OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 16 JUL2014 | NAME
PACTFIC VERSION T e ocson s e
I PLC + App\ lcator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G§ EEE % APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES + -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) e e e 01| 00775 (@2 15045 4
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

S CEED TYPE

MECHANLTCAL

— 1 7.0+£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

&)

N "‘
\

e

e =
AR
LY

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE
Y\\\\\\ - 30mm STROKE
L e @TE TE Connectivity
16JuUL2014 — Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
£

THIS DRAWING IS A CONTROLLED DOCUMENT FOR TYCO ELECTRONIC
IT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE AND THE CONTROLLING ENGINEERING ORGANIZA

/ SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION.

3 ‘ ‘ CHK

T. ELBIN
DIMENSIONS: |  TOLERANCES UNLESS :
P AC I F I C v E R S I ON OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 16 JUL2014 | NAM
A mm T. ELBIN Ocean End Feed

& 4
@ b D Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 o pLe e hpplicator
VECHANICAL MECHANTCAL /i (AtlTantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe 2 -

POST FEED PRE FEED iNZtES . . SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING N
MATERIAL  [FINIsH ] WE IGHT - A ‘ 00779 @:2150451
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>"F P 4 OFA e B

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



